AFN #2015001113 Recorded 06/10/2015 at 04:09 PM DocType: MODAG Filed by: COLUMBIA GORGE TITLE Page: 1 of 5 Auditor Robert J. Waymire Skamania County,

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST

Reference # (if applicable): 201500054 Grantor(s):

Additional on page _

1. Liberty International, LLC

Grantee(s)

1. Lewis & Clark Bank

Legal Description: Pts of SE4; NE4; NW4, Sec 21, T3N, R8E, SEE EXHIBIT A

Additional on page 2

356, North Bonneville, WA 98639 ("Grantor") and Lewis & Clark Bank, whose address is Main Office, PO Box 1630, Oregon City, OR 97045 ("Lender").

AFN #2015001113 Page: 2 of 5

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST (Continued)

Page 2

DEED OF TRUST. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Deed of Trust dated March 30, 2015 (the "Deed of Trust") which has been recorded in Skamania County, State of Washington, as follows

Recorded on April 1, 2015 in Skamania County with Fee No. 2015-000554.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Deed of Trust covers the following described real property located in Skamania County, State of Washington:

See the exhibit or other description document which is attached to this Modification and made a part of this Modification as if fully set forth herein.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 372 St. Martin Springs Road, Carson, WA 98610.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Deed of Trust as follows:

Principal increase, new loan amount of \$2,742,781.58.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Deed of Trust shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Deed of Trust as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Deed of Trust (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Deed of Trust and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Deed of Trust does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST IS DATED MAY 12, 2015.

GRANTOR:

LIBERTY INTERNATIONAL, LLC

Loan No: 160007940

national, LLC

By:

Marfa Sc of Liberty International, LLC

LENDER:

LEWIS & CLARK BANK

Authorized Officer

AFN #2015001113 Page: 3 of 5

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST (Continued)

Loan No: 160007940	(Continued)		Page 3
LIMITED LIAE	BILITY COMPANY ACK	NOWLEDGMENT LORI J. ELLIOTT	7
COUNTY OF SKamania		NOTARY PUBLIC	
On this 20 day of Notary Public, personally appeared Pirfil Liberty International, LLC, and personall members or designated agents of the lacknowledged the Modification to be the of statute, its articles of organization or oath stated that they are authorized to elimited liability company. By Source Company Company Public in and for the State of 1	ly known to me or proved to me imited liability company that exe e free and voluntary act and deed its operating agreement, for the execute this Modification and in fa	e on the basis of satisfactory evide cuted the Modification of Deed of d of the limited liability company, bu uses and purposes therein mention	Member of ence to be Trust and y authority ed, and on half of the
LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
STATE OF Quegon		OFFICIA REBECCA M NOTARY PUBL	I BRALLIER IC - OREGON I NO. 480673
On this day of Notary Public, personally appeared on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be Clark Bank that executed the within an voluntary act and deed of Lewis & Clark otherwise, for the uses and purposes the said instrument and in fact executed this	the Commons to to the design of the common to the design of the common to the common t	ocheco, authorized agent for owledged said instrument to be th & Clark Bank through its board of ded that he or she is authorized to ex-	ved to me Lewis & e free and directors or
By Public in and for the State of	<u>ک</u> اوپوت	Residing at Oregon Cut My commission expires 813	
	O+H USA Corporation 1997, 2	2015 All Rights Reserved.	- WA/OR
2001. IS. 13.1. IS. 15.10.000 COpt. E	X:\CFI\LPL\G202.FC TR-1081		**////

EXHIBIT "A"

PARCEL I:

The East Half of the Southeast Quarter, the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter and the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter, all in Section 21, Township 3 North, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Skamania and State of Washington.

EXCEPTING therefrom the following:

That portion conveyed to Pacific Northwest Pipeline, by instrument recorded, March 20, 1956 in Book 41, Page 280, in Skamania County Deed Records.

That portion conveyed to the State of Washington by instrument recorded January 4, 1980 in Book 78, Page 294, in Skamania County Deed Records, also recorded November 4, 1988 in Book 111, Page 779, in Skamania County Deed Records.

Lot 1, of the RM Hegewald Short Plat, recorded in Book 3 of Plats, Page 49, in Skamania County Records.

That portion conveyed to Skamania County Cemetery by instrument recorded August 9, 1984 in Book 83, Page 794, in Skamania County Deed Records.

PARCEL II:

A tract of land in the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 21, Township 3 North, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Skamania, State of Washington, described as follows:

Lot 1, of the RM Hegewald Short Plat, recorded in Book 3 of Short Plats, Page 49, in Skamania County Records.

PARCEL III:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 21, Township 3 North, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Skamania, State of Washington; thence North 01°05'47" East, along the West line of said Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter, a distance of 1,249.67 feet to the Northwest corner of said Northwest quarter of the Southeast quarter of said Section 21, thence North 01°05'47" East, along the West line of the Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter of said Section 21, a distance of 450.00 feet; thence South 88°30'04" East, a distance of 50.00 feet; thence South 01°05'47" West, a distance of 470.15 feet; thence South 43°42'08" East, a distance of 296.20 feet; thence South 88°30'04" East a distance of 369.36 feet; thence North 01°30'32" East, a distance of 124.46 feet; thence South 88°30'04" East, a distance of 700.00 feet to the East line of the Northwest quarter of the Southeast quarter of said Section 21; thence South 01°30'32" West, along the East line of said Northwest quarter of the Southeast quarter of said Section 21, a distance of 1,145.23 feet to the Southeast corner of said Northwest quarter of the Southeast quarter of said Section 21, a distance of 1,320.72 feet to the Point of Beginning.

EXCEPT THEREFROM that portion lying within the right of way of Shipherd Springs Road.

AFN #2015001113 Page: 5 of 5

ORDER NO. S14-0367KM

PARCEL IV:

The East half of the Southeast quarter of the Northwest quarter of Section 21, Township 3 North, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Skamania, State of Washington.

PARCEL V:

The East half of the Southwest quarter of Section 21, Township 3 North, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Skamania, State of Washington.

EXCEPTING therefrom, that portion Platted as Hot Springs Subdivision.

FURTHER EXCEPTING that portion conveyed to Skamania County by instrument recorded January 28, 1983, in Book 81, Page 935.

